Asocijacija veterana Srbije u atletici
OTVORENO PRVENSTVO SRBIJE U ATLETICI ZA VETERANE 2006.

Beograd, 10. jun 2006.

100 m - MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-40-44

1 PARAS Slavoljub

2 PEKIC Mihajlo

3 BOKAREYV Aleksandar
4 PAP Istvan

Kategorija M-45-49
1 MIHAILOVIC Miroslav
2 SUZANOVIC Zoran

Kategorija M-50-54

1 BANJEVIC Gojko
2 GAJOVIC Savo
3 SAVIC Jovica

Kategorija M-55-59
ZIVANOVIC Milorad
SEKULIC Lazar
COROVIC Velimir
CIRIC Dragan
DRCA Mirko

A wON =

Kategorija M-60-64

UROSEVIC Milivoje
POZNANOVIC Branislav
SENTEVSKI Metodije
JOSIPOVIC Dragan
IVKOVIC Krsto

RESETI Imer

O WN -

Kategorija M-65-69
1 PAPIC Boko

Kategorija M-70-74

1 KITIC Cvetko
2 ANTONIC Milo$
3 FONTANA Anton

Kategorija M-85+
1 JOSIPOVIC Dobrosav

400 m - MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-35-39
1 ZIVANOVIC Vladislav

1965
1964
1964
1964

1960
1958

1953
1954
1953

1949
1948
1947
1951
1949

1942
1946
1942
1945
1946
1944

1941

1936
1936
1935

1920

1967

M-40
M-40
M-40
M-40

M-45
M-45

M-50
M-50
M-50

M-55
M-55
M-55
M-55
M-55

M-60
M-60
M-60
M-60
M-60
M-60

M-65

M-70
M-70
M-70

M-85

M-35

496
433
440
950

425
429

434
494
442

493
768
754
750
745

774
759
761
762
781
772

755

747
767
760

763

432

REZULTATI

Vlasenica, RS, BiH

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

OAK Beograd
SFS Borac, Paracin

Podgorica, CG
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Cerski junaci, Beograd
AK Smederevo

Niksi¢, CG

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Graditelj, Indija

AK Metalac, G. Milanovac
AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR
AK Maratonac, N. Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

Niksi¢, CG

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Maraton mira, N. Beograd
AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Becej, Becej

11,6
12,6
12,9
14,2

12,7
13,9

11,4
13,8
16,7

14,5
14,8
14,9
15,0
15,7

13,5
14,7
15,9
18,1
18,8
234

16,1

14,4
16,6
17,0

28,5

1:02,5



Kategorija M-40-44

1 ANDELKOVIC Mirko

2 BOKAREYV Aleksandar
3 KLJAJEVIC Slavko

4 MILOSAVLJEVIC Zoran

Kategorija M-45-49

1 SOLAR Zoran

2 MIHAILOVIC Miroslav
3 POPOVIC Branimir

4 CERNIH Ivan

Kategorija M-50-54

1 TRIVUNOVIC Milo$

2 DAMNJANOVIC Milovan
3 SAVIC Jovica

4 JANKOVIC Dragan

Kategorija M-55-59
1 COROVIC Velimir
2 DRCA Mirko

Kategorija M-60-64

1 SENTEVSKI Metodije
2 IVKOVIC Krsto
3 RESETI Imer

Kategorija M-65-69
1 PAPIC Boko
2 SLJIVIC Aleksandar

Kategorija M-70-74

1 ANTONIC Milo$

2 STANKOVIC Siniga
Kategorija M-75-79

1 ANDRIC Miloje

2 IVANOVIC Pavle

Kategorija M-85+
1 JOSIPOVIC Dobrosav

800 m MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-35-39
1 ZIVANOVIC Vladislav

Kategorija M-40-44

1 ANDELKOVIC Mirko
2 KLJAJEVIC Slavko
3 MILOSAVLJEVIC Zoran

1964
1964
1963
1963

1959
1960
1957
1960

1956
1953
1953
1956

1947
1949

1942
1946
1944

1941
1941

1936
1932

1931
1927

1920

1967

1964
1963
1963

M-40
M-40
M-40
M-40

M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45

M-50
M-50
M-50
M-50

M-55
M-55

M-60
M-60
M-60

M-65
M-65

M-70
M-70

M-75
M-75

M-85

M-35

M-40
M-40
M-40

427
440
414
953

559
425
431
957

430
436
442
438

754
745

761
781
772

755
778

767
770

782
752

763

432

427
414
953

SFS Borac, Paracin
AK Veteran, Beograd
Niksi¢, CG

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo

AK Veteran, Beograd
OAK Beograd
OAK Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Mladenovac, Mladenovac
AK Mladost, Latkovi¢
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

Niksi¢, CG
AK Graditelj, Indija

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

Niksi¢, CG
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Maraton mira, N. Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Becej, Becej

SFS Borac, Paraéin
Niksi¢, CG
AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo

1:00,3
1:01,3
1:01,8
1:09,1

58,4
1:00,3
1:07,5
1:26,4

56,7
1:03,1
1:13,7
1:13,9

1:10,0
1:18,1

1:23,4
1:35,1
1:58,1

1:19,7
1:16,3

1:27,4
1:44,4

1:36,0
3:26,7

2:43,1

2:27.,3

2:211
2:231
2:34,8



Kategorija M-45-49

SOLAR Zoran
SUZANOVIC Zoran
POPOVIC Branimir
JOCIC Radivoj
CERNIH Ivan

A wON =

Kategorija M-50-54

1 TRIVUNOVIC Milo$
2 JANKOVIC Dragan
3 ZIVKOVIC Dusan

Kategorija M-55-59
1 CIRIC Dragan
2 GRUJIC Milan

Kategorija M-60-64
1 SENIC Milisav

Kategroija M-70-74
1 DORDEVIC Branko

Kategorija M-75-79

1 ANDRIC Miloje
2 IVANOVIC Pavle

5000 m - MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-35-40

1 PETROVIC Zeliko

2 VELIMIROVIC Borde
3 FILIPOVIC Dragi$a
4 OSTOJICMilan

Kategorija M-40-44

1 JAHODA Misa
2 CELJUSKA Dbuka
3 KRSTIC Aca

Kategorija M-45-49

MARIC Nebojsa
MARKOVIC Zoran
DUGUM Islam
BOGDANOVIC Srdan
PAJIC Miroslav
STOJOVIC Dragan

OO WN -

Kategorija M-50-54

AKSIC Stanisa
RADULOVIC Radovan
KOPILOVIC Laza
DIMITRIC Slavko
VUKASOVIC Zdravko
MILAKOVIC Zoran

OO WN -

1959
1958
1957
1959
1960

1956
1956
1954

1951
1947

1945

1936

1931
1927

1969
1970
1968
1967

1964
1966
1965

1958
1960
1960
1960
1961
1958

1956
1952
1954
1955
1952
1952

M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45

M-50
M-50
M-50

M-55
M-55

M-60

M-70

M-75
M-75

M-35
M-35
M-35
M-35

M-40
M-40
M-40

M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45
M-45

M-50
M-50
M-50
M-50
M-50
M-50

559
429
431
955
957

430
438
495

750
775

749

766

782
752

491
962
428
967

963
423
964

951
424
966
486
956
485

954
961
489
439
960
952

AK Veteran, Beograd
SFS Borac, Paraéin
OAK Beograd

AK Becej, Becej

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Mladenovac, Mladenovac
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Becej, Becej

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Prnjavor, RS, BiH

AK Veteran, Beograd

SFS Borac, Paracin

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Kometa, Beograd
AK Maraton, Sombor
AK Car Konstantin, Ni§

AK Vozd, Jagodina
AK Veteran, Beograd
AV BiH

AK Smederevo

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Fast, Bor

AK Anhiles, Subotica
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

2177
2:25,2
2:27,2
2:43,2
2:57,9

2:08,2
2:48,9
2:51.4

2:44,5
2:50,1

3:12,7

3:26,9

3:32,5
6:17,0

17:01,8
18:02,4
18:26,3
19:43,0

16:51,6
17:18,3
19:17,2

16:43,1
17:09,1
17:36,0
18:54,1
20:45,3
26:04,9

18:48,0
19:15,2
19:17,2
20:08,9
20:43,2
22:23,9



Kategorija M-55-59

1 KONDO Sead
KAMBER Dragan
MICIC Dragoslav
DUBOVECAK Mirko

A~ wWN

Kategorija M-60-64
1 PETROVIC Milorad

Kategorija M-65-69

1 CALASAN Branislav
2 TRNAVAC Veljko
3 UDZENIJA Mato

Kategorija M-70-74
1 ACIMOVIC Predrag
2 JEREMIC Stanoje

1951
1948
1949
1950

1944

1941
1938
1937

1932
1936

3000 m HODANJE - MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-35-39
1 ANDELKOVIC Dragan
2 UBORNJI Dejan

Kategorija M-40-44
1 STEFANOVIC Neboj$a

Kategorija M-45-49
1 STEVANOVIC Ljuba

Kategorija M-55-59
GRUJIC Milan

Kategorija M-70-74
1 STEVANOVIC Vlada

SKOK U DALJ - MUSKARCI

Kategorija M-40-44

1 PARAS Slavoljub
2 PEKIC Mihajlo
Kategorija M-45-49

1 PEROVIC Rajko
2 MICIC Srecko

Kategorija M-50-54

1 BANJEVIC Gojko
2 DAMNJANOVIC Milan
3 GAJOVIC Savo

Kategorija M-55-59
1 ZIVANOVIC Milorad
2 SEKULIC Lazar

1971
1969

1963

1957

1947

1934

1965
1964

1958
1958

1953
1956
1954

1949
1948

M-55
M-55
M-55
M-55

M-60

M-65
M-65
M-65

M-70

M-70

M-35

M-35

M-40

M-45

M-55

M-70

M-40

M-40

M-45
M-45

M-50
M-50
M-50

M-55
M-55

965
780
748
751

783

756
7777
784

779
765

497
437

498

644

775

753

496
433

487
958

434
435
536

493
768

AV BiH

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Takovo, G. Milanovac
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

Partizan, Leskovac
AK Veteran, Beograd

Partizan, Leskovac

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

Vlasenica, RS, BiH
AK Vojvodina, N. Sad

AK Smederevo
AK Veteran, Beograd

Podgorica, CG
AK Mladost, Latkovi¢
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Cerski junaci, Beograd
AK Smederevo, Smederevo

18:49,9
19:36,0
19:48,5
20:09,1

21:48,9

24:54.6
26:39,2
32:15,4

22:52,9
24:19,4

17:20,4
17:45,7

16:31,5

16:31,6

21:23,8

21:32,4

5,50
4,63

3,83
4,32

5,70
5,00
4,64

4,55
4,40



Kategorija M-60-64
1 UROSEVIC Radivoje

Kategorija M-65-69
1 RADIC Aleksandar

Kategorija M-70-74
1 KITIC Cvetko
2 MATIJEVIC Milan

SKOK U VIS - MUSKARCI
Kategorija M-40-44

1 MICEVIC Dejan

2 PAP I$tvan

Kategorija M-45-49
1 MICIC Srecko

Kategorija M-50-54
1 BOROVNJAK Milovan

Kategorija M-60-64
1 UROSEVIC Radivoje
2 UROSEVIC Milivoje

Kategorija M-70-74
1 MATIJEVIC Milan

KUGLA - MUSKARCI
Kategorija M-40-44

1 VASIC Milan
2 KASIBA Silvester

Kategorija M-45-49
1 PEROVIC Rajko

Kategorija M-50-54
1 BOROVNJAK Milovan

Kategorija M-55-59
1 IVANCEVIC Branislav

Kategorija M-60-64

1 POZNANOVIC Branislav
2 JOSIPOVIC Dragan
Kategorija M-65-69

1 JEGDIC Milutin

2 PAPIC Boko

Kategorija M-70-74

1945

1937

1936
1935

1963
1964

1958

1953

1945
1942

1935

1965
1964

1958

1953

1951

1946
1945

1940
1941

M-60

M-65

M-70

M-70

M-40

M-40

M-45

M-50

M-60
M-60

M-70

M-40

M-40

M-45

M-50

M-55

M-60
M-60

M-65
M-65

746

758

747
776

417
950

958

492

746
774

776

418
499

487

492

773

759
762

764
755

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo

Rogatica, RS, BiH
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Metalac, G. Milanovac

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo

Isto¢no Sarajevo, RS, BiH
AK Spartak, Subotica

AK Smederevo

AK Metalac, G. Milanovac

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd
Niksi¢, CG

2,17

3,10

3,85
3,46

165
100

135

125

100
120

125

12,07
10,49

8,14

10,76

10,83

8,51
6,78

13,24
9,20



1 STANKOVIC Sinisa
2 FONTANA Anton
Kategorija M-75-79

1 SKOKO Radomir

Kategorija M-80-84
1 STANKOVIC Stojan

DISK - MUSKARCI
Kategprija M-40-44

1 VASIC Milan

2 KASIBA Silvester

Kategorija M-45-49
1 CUK Danko

Kategorija M-50-54
1 DAMNJANOVIC Milan

Kategorija M-55-59
1 IVANCEVIC Branislav

Kategorija M-60-64
1 SENIC Milisav

Kategorija M-65-69
1 PETROVIC Mirko

Kategorija M-75-79
1 SKOKO Radomir

Kategorija M-80-84
1 STANKOVIC Stojan

100 m - ZENE

Kategorija Z-30-34

1 VUKOTIC Andelka
2 NESKOVIC Mirjana

Kategorija Z-35-40
1 PETROVSKI Lidija

Kategorija Z-40-44
1 MISIC Marina

Kategorija Z-45-49

1 STANCETIC Snezana
2 MUSULIN Vesna
3 SAKOTIC Svetlana

Kategorija Z-55-59
1 STOJANOVIC Zorica

1932
1935
1930

1926

1965
1964

1960

1956

1951

1945

1940

1930

1926

1972
1972

1969

1963

1960
1957
1960

1949

M-70

M-70

M-75

M-80

M-40

M-40

M-45

M-50

M-55

M-60

M-65

M-75

M-80

7-45
Z7-45
Z-45

567
760
757

769

418
499

435

773

749

771

757

769

3454
3344

3371

3345

3356
3349
3346

3452

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

Isto¢no Sarajevo, RS, BiH
AK Spartak, Subotica

AK 21.maj, Beograd

AK Mladost, Latkovi¢

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd
AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad

AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad
AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR
AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd

AK Zeleznigar, Indija

8,28
6,29
9,65

7,15

29,64
27,00

19,62

20,20

23,98

24,93

41,59

29,13

19,68

16,3
16,6

15,8

13,6

14,2
17,6
18,7



Kategorija Z-70-74
1 DZAKOVIC Leposava

400 m ZENE

Kategorija Z-45-49

1 STANCETIC Snezana
2 MILICEVIC Slavica

Kategorija Z-70-74
1 PUTNIKOVIC Jelena

800 m - ZENE

Kategorija Z-30-34
1 ODRI Vignja

Kategorija Z-35-39

1 PLANKO Biljana
Kategorija Z-45-49

1 JANKOVIC Snezana
2 MILOSEVIC Andelka

Kategorija Z-55-59
1 NETA Slavica

3000 m - ZENE

Kategorija Z-35-39
1 BELIC Magdolina
2 BUNCIC Tatjana

Kategorija Z-40-44
1 SOKOL Stojanka

Kategorija Z-45-49
1 TOCILOVAC Danijela

Kategorija Z-55-59
1 JURISIN Mira

Kategorija Z-75-79
1 NAUMOVIC BOJANA

SKOK U DALJ - ZENE

Kategorija Z-35-39
1 BJEDOV Zelika
2 PETROVSKI Lidija

Kategorija Z-45-49
1 SAKOTIC Svetlana

1932

1960
1961

1935

1972

1967

1958
1957

1950

1969
1970

1962

1960

1949

1930

1969
1969

1960

7-45

<

Z-70

3455

3356
3453

3458

3450

3342

3402
3376

3451

3340
3457

3456

3374

3341

3459

3372
3371

3346

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad
AK Beoelektrane, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

ASK Sabac

AK Smederevo
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

Srbobran
AK Maratonac, N. Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad
AK Vojvodina, N. Sad

AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd

22,8

1:11,3
1:48,6

2:46,35

2:53,8

2:56,0

3:24,4
3:27,8

3:49,7

13:35,0
14:17,7

12:41,9

14:59,3

15:44,7

25:20,6

3,22
2,88

3,03



2 JANKOVIC Snezana

SKOK U VIS - ZENE

Kategorija Z-35-39
1 BJEDOV Zelika

KUGLA - ZENE

Ketegorija Z-40-44
1 BORAK Svetlana

Kategorija Z-45-49
1 PANTELIC Vesna
2 MUSULIN Vesna

Kategorija Z-50-54
1 SAVIC Andelka

Kategorija Z-60-64
1 SPORER-TOSIC Katarina

DISK - ZENE

Ketegorija Z-35-39
1 VUKOTIC Andelka

Ketegorija Z-40-44
1 BORAK Svetlana

Kategorija Z-45-49
1 PANTELIC Vesna
2 MILOSEVIC Andelka

Kategorija Z-50-54
1 SAVIC Andelka

Kategorija Z-60-64
1 SPORER-TOSIC Katarina

1958

1969

1964

1959
1957

1954

1944

1972

1964

1959
1957

1954

1944

Z-45

3402

3372

3349

3348

3347

3454

3376

3348

3347

AK Smederevo

AK Vojvodina, N. Sad

AK 21.maj, Beograd

OAK Beograd
AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR

AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR

Autotrans, Rijeka, HR

AK Veteran, Beograd

AK 21.maj, Beograd

OAK Beograd
AK Veteran, Beograd

AK Kvarner, Rijeka, HR

Autotrans, Rijeka, HR

AVSA - N. Todorovi¢

2,92

125

6,93

8,03
7,16

9,09

10,25

13,79

17,79

22,28
13,20

23,08

27,80



